

PRODUCT RECALL

If you bought the following : **Via ferrata Vitalink lanyard SIMOND, between 20 June 2020 and 02 November 2020**, you are affected by this briefing note.



Product name : **Vitalink via ferrata lanyards**

Brand : **SIMOND**

Article code : **2717143**

Model code : **8544069**

We ask you to not use this product any more

As a part of our quality process, we have identified a potential risk:

In rare cases, the carabiner gate may stay open. As a consequence, the via ferrata lanyard no longer ensures the safety of the user.

As a precautionary measure, we have decided to recall all these products.

Please return your product to one of our stores as soon as possible to get a refund.

You may contact our customer contact centre with any questions at www.decathlon.co.uk/help/

We thank you for your understanding and apologise for any inconvenience caused.

display until: 02 June 2021